used by Borrower for heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, power generation and similar 
purposes, in an amount not less than one hundred percent (100%) of the actual replacement value 
of such machinery and equipment with a deductible not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) each loss. 

(ix) Other insurance as is generally required by commercial owners of buildings 
similar in size, character, age, and location as the Property, as may change from time to time, and 
insurance that is required pursuant to the Ground Lease.